McGRANAHAN ^{architects} 2111 Pacific, Suite 100 Tacoma, Washington 98402				T F
СНА	NGE ORDER			
Project:	Woodland High School	Project No.:	1119.00)-12
Architect:	McGranahan Architects	Change Order No.:	29	
Contractor:	Skanska USA Building, Inc.	Date:	August 18th, 20	15

Per the General Conditions of the Contract for Construction, this change order shall constitute full settlement for all known, estimated or foreseeable costs and time adjustments, including all delay and impact costs and direct and indirect damages, including consequential damages, regardless of cause, related to this change.

Reference	or Specifications shall be changed as follows (refer to attachments for back-up information	Amount
CCD-149	COR-378: Free Throw Lines at the Gyms	\$2,180.00
CCD-150	COR-380: Repair Cords on OFOI Equipment	\$556.00
CCD-151	COR-381: T & M Wall Projector in Culinary Arts	\$4,190.00
CCD-152	COR-382: T & M - Electrical Switch Covers	\$1,445.00
CCD-157	COR-389: Robinson Road Cul-D-Sac Grinding and Paving per City of Woodland	\$8,585.00
CCD-158	COR-386: Acoustical Wall Panels at the Band Room	\$15,320.00
COP-88R	COR-391: Modify Light Pole Arm on Dike Access Road	\$1,639.00

Total Change Order amount		Add	\$33,915.00	
Original Contract Amount:	\$43,538,000.00	Original Date of Substantial Completion:	July 6, 2015	
Previously Authorized Change Orders:	\$1,835,553.40	Previously Authorized Change Orders:	11 days	
Current Contract Amount:	\$45,373,553.40	Current Date of Substantial Completion:	July 17, 2015	
-		The Contract Time Will be :		
Contract Amount will be:		Increased / Decreased / Unchanged	by <u>0</u> Calendar Days.	
Increased / Decreased / Unchanged				
by this Change Order in the amount of:	\$33,915.00			
		The date of Substantial Completion as a resu	ılt	
The Revised Contract Amount as a result		of this Change Order, therefore, is:	July 17, 2015	
of this Change Order therefor is:	\$45,407,468.40	C C		
APPROVALS: Who hugh	8/19/15			
Architect: McGranahan Architects	Date	Woodland Public Schools	Date	